## Howard & Farley, LLC

Attorneys at Law 455 South 4th Street, Suite I250 Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone 502.473.6464 Facsimile 502.473.6462

Dennis G. Howard, II Joshua D Farley

September 24, 2015

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Jeffrey DeRouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

**Re:** Sterling Ventures, LLC's Responses to Post Hearing Data Requests, Case No. 2015-00194

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

Sterling Ventures, LLC submits this cover letter for its electronic filing in this case, and it serves as the Read1st introductory file. The filing is Sterling Ventures, LLC's Responses to Post Hearing Data Requests in the above-referenced case dated September 24, 2015. In accordance with the Commission's 2 July 2015 Order in this case and 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8, counsel certify that a) the electronically filed documents are a true and accurate representation of the original paper document(s) being hand-delivered to the Commission; b) and that all materials in the paper documents are included in the electronic filing; and c) no party has been excused from participation by electronic submission. In accordance with the Commission's 2 July 2015 Order, Ordering Paragraph 4, and 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8, Sterling Ventures, LLC is filing with the Commission one original paper of the entire filing.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Dennis G. Howard, II dennis@howardfarley.com